                 AGNEE Extruder Gear Boxes
1
AGNEE EXTRUDER GEARBOXES
AGNEE Extruder Gearboxes in double reduction parallel shaft horizontal models are intended to
satisfy characteristic requirements and conditions commonly encountered in single screw
extrusion process. The gear units are quite capable to transmit the high torque required for
materials and also to absorb the high axial thrust load through built-in spherical roller thrust
bearing.

Thrust Bearings
(Standard Size)
Basic Dynamic
Load Rating C
(kN)
Out put Shaft
Maximum Possible
Bore Dia, Having
Std. Key Way
(mm)
Standard Bore
Length (mm)
EX-112 29412 E 335 30 90
EX-125 29414 E 440 40 120
EX-140 29416 E 550 45 135
EX-160 29422 E 950 60 160
EX-180 29426 E 1250 75 200
EX-200 29428 E 1320 80 225
EX-225 29432 E 1700 90 240
EX-250 29436 E 2120 100 260

10.30 10.389 10.262 10.348 10.489 10.370 10.450 10.434 10.151
11.40 11.479 11.272 11.366 11.522 11.474 11.296 11.522 11.711
12.60 12.511 12.647 12.505 12.802 12.600 12.664 12.750 12.958
14.00 14.081 14.018 14.135 14.167 13.941 14.200 14.167 13.941
15.40 15.678 15.160 15.287 15.441 15.260 15.462 15.512 15.500
17.10 17.088 17.010 16.818 17.197 17.121 17.337 17.236 16.676
18.90 18.638 18.918 18.706 19.003 18.529 19.211 19.111 18.919
20.90 20.595 20.475 20.759 20.759 20.250 20.759 20.531 20.912
23.20 23.018 23.000 23.319 23.066 22.781 23.003 22.765 23.724
25.6 25.757 25.875 25.840 25.573 25.845 25.594 25.575 25.845
                 AGNEE Extruder Gear Boxes
8
PRINCIPAL DIMENSIONS
Principal Dimensions (Unless specified otherwise all dimensions are in mm)
SIZE A A1 B B1 C C1 D D1 d d1 d2 E F G H
EX-112 112 192 267 50 135 100 125 160 30.041
30.020
22.009
21.996
14 140 402 112 50
EX-125 125 225 315 60 150 112 140 185 40.050
40.025
25.009
24.996
14 154 465 125 60
EX-140 140 240 330 90 165 127 160 205 45.050
45.025
32.018
32.002
14 174 495 140 80
EX-160 160 272 375 110 185 145 180 290 60.060
60.030
35.018
35.002
18 194 550 160 80
EX-180 180 305 420 110 200 165 200 305 75.060
75.030
38.018
38.002
18 214 610 175 80
EX-200 200 340 465 135 225 185 225 330 80.060
80.030
38.018
38.002
22 239 680 185 80
EX-225 225 385 567 135 250 210 250 370 90.071
90.036
45.018
45.002
22 267 760 205 110
EX-250 250 430 632 150 280 237 280 410 100.071
100.036
55.030
55.011
26 298 850 220 110